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__ Description - Descripcién « Description 5243/5250 5258 5273
A Steel Frame - Marco de metal « Cadre en acier 1 1 1
B Top Side - Lado superior « Coulisse du haut 1 1 1
C __Bottom Side - Lado inferior - Coulisse du bas 1 1 1

T racket « r i . porte 2 2 2
E_Door Bracket - Soporte de la puerta - Support pour porte 1 2 2
F_ Basket - Canasta « Panier 4 2 6
Fi isteLi i ccords
_Description - Descripcion - Description
1 4mm Allen Wrench - Llave Allen de 4mm - Clé Allen de 4mm 1 1 1
2 M6 Screw Tornillo M6 - Vis M6 2 2 2
3  Washer - Arandela - Vis M6 2 2 2
4 _logo Cap -Tapade logo - Capuchon avec le logo 1 1 1
5 Plastic Basket Clip - Clip plastico para canasta - Attache de panier en plastique 8 10 12
6 #8 x 1»"Wood Screw «Tornillo de madera #8 x 12"« Vis a bois #8 x 15" 20 20 20
7 #8 x1"Wood Screw - Tornillo de madera #8 x1”- Vis a bois #8 x 1" 16 16 16
8 M4 Screw -Tornillo M4 - Vis a bois #8 x 1” 4 4 4
9 Slide Foot - Pata deslizante « Pied de la coulisse 2 2 2




FACE FRAME CABINETS

Install bottom slide

1 ) Attach feet (#9) to bottom slide (C) using M4 screw (#8) as shown
in figure 1. To attach the rear foot, the soft close will need to be
removed first as shown, then re-attach afterwards. You will need to
remove the inner member(s) from the slide so you have a hollow
channel when attaching the feet.

@
2) Mark 8 hole locations and ariil %" piiot holes. Roughly align the
front of the slide with the front of the face frame and center the slide
in the cabinet. Attach to the floor using screw (#7). When using the
template to align the pilot hole, be sure to fold across the dotted line
on the front of the template to wrap over the face frame or front end
of the frameless cabinet. This will keep your slide from being installed
to far back into the cabinet. See figure 2.
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Install top slide

3) The top slide (B) of the pantry needs to be mounted flush with the
face frame. It will likely be necessary to cut and attach a spacer board
as shown in figure 3. - —
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4) Using figure 4, mark 3 hole locations and drill %" pilot holes.
Roughly align the front of the slide with the front of the face frame
and center the slide in the cabinet. Attach to the spacer board from
step 3 using screw (#6).
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Insert pantry frame

5) The bottom of the frame sits on top of the bottom slide (C) as
shown in figure 5. Use M6 screw (#2) and washer (#3) to attach.

6) Slide the top portion of the frame up so that the top slide is
concealed but not touching the wood cabinet.

7) Two pins in top slide insert into mating bushings in the top of the
frame (A) as shown in figure 6.

8) Tighten the two screws in figure 7.




